
Slippery Rock (3-2 , 0-2) -vs- Gannon (1-4 , 1-0)
10/04/2025 at , (McConnell Family Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 11:58 AM   End of Game: 03:03 PM   Duration: 03:04
Referee: Hocker,Jerry   Line Judge: Robinson,Milton   Side Judge: Bochert,Michael    Umpire: Peterson ,Kyle
Back Judge: Boyle,Daniel    Score Keeper:    Linesman: Spadt,Bryan   Field Judge: Yoder,Grant
Temperature: 75   Wind: SW 4mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/04/2025
Site: , (McConnell Family Stadium)
Attendance: 813

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SRU 21 7 0 7 35
GAN 14 21 0 3 38

Qtr Time Scoring Play SRU GAN
1st 11:54 GAN - Harris,Anthony 1 yd run (Costa,Bryson kick), 6 plays, 62 yards, TOP 02:56 0 7
1st 09:31 SRU - Jordan,JayJay 1 yd run (Roberts,Kevin kick), 7 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:23 7 7
1st 07:33 SRU - Jordan,JayJay 20 yd run (Roberts,Kevin kick), 3 plays, 64 yards, TOP 00:58 14 7
1st 07:20 GAN - Moore,Damario 89 yd kickoff return (Novotney,Justin kick) 14 14
1st 06:34 SRU - Harrison,Quentin 57 yd run (Roberts,Kevin kick), 2 plays, 68 yards, TOP 00:39 21 14
2nd 11:24 SRU - Jordan,JayJay 10 yd run (Roberts,Kevin kick), 8 plays, 93 yards, TOP 02:42 28 14
2nd 05:34 GAN - Hurst,Ty 1 yd run (Costa,Bryson kick), 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 05:50 28 21
2nd 03:32 GAN - Moore,Damario 38 yd pass from Hurst,Ty (Novotney,Justin kick) 4 plays, 51 yards, TOP 02:02 28 28
2nd 01:04 GAN - Faulkner,James 15 yd pass from Hurst,Ty (Costa,Bryson kick) 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP 01:21 28 35
4th 14:55 GAN - Costa,Bryson 42 yd field goal 11 plays, 67 yards, TOP 04:44 28 38
4th 12:41 SRU - Sabo,John 29 yd pass from Owens,DaOne (Roberts,Kevin kick) 5 plays, 58 yards, TOP 02:07 35 38



Team Statistics SRU GAN
FIRST DOWNS 25 26
    Rushing 16 12
    Passing 7 12
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 374 184
    Attempts 34 44
    Avg. Per Rush 11.0 4.2
    Rushing TDs 4 2
    Yards Gained 378 221
    Yds. Lost 4 37
NET YARDS Passing 165 254
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 12-21-2 15-23-1
    Avg. / Att. 7.9 11.0
    Avg. / Comp. 13.8 16.9
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 539 438
    Plays 55 67
    Avg. / Play 9.8 6.5
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-51 11-90
PUNTS-YARDS 0-0 2-86
    Avg. / Punt 0 43
    Net / Punt NaN 41.0
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-354 7-389
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.0 55.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 26.0 41.9
    Touchbacks 2 0
    Fair Catch 0 24
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-4-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-96-0 4-158-1
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 24.0 39.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-5-0 2-20-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 23:58 36:02
        1st Quarter 4:07 10:53
        2nd Quarter 4:00 11:00
        3rd Quarter 10:21 4:39
        4th Quarter 5:30 9:30
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 5 3 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-5 4-4
        Touchdowns 3-5 3-4
        Field Goals 0-5 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-23 1-3
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Slippery Rock Gannon

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Owens,DaOne 12 21 165 1 2 36 1
Totals 12 21 165 1 2 36 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Hurst,Ty 13 19 209 2 0 38 4
Harris,Anthony 2 4 45 0 1 23 0
Totals 15 23 254 2 1 38 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jordan,JayJay 21 248 1 247 3 54 11.8
Harrison,Quentin 4 76 0 76 1 57 19.0
Owens,DaOne 8 45 3 42 0 13 5.3
McClure,Xander 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Totals 34 378 4 374 4 57 11.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kenan,Tristen 19 93 10 83 0 16 4.4
Hurst,Ty 18 89 23 66 1 16 3.7
Moore,Damario 4 30 2 28 0 20 7.0
Harris,Anthony 2 9 0 9 1 8 4.5
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 44 221 37 184 2 20 4.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
White,Joe 5 72 0 36
Sabo,John 3 51 1 29
McClure,Xander 2 23 0 19
Jordan,JayJay 2 19 0 13
Sutton,Latrell 0 0 0 0
Harper,Evan 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 165 1 36

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Crawford-Patterson,Zaheem 4 72 0 23
Faulkner,James 3 55 1 22
Moore,Damario 3 46 1 38
Corley,Chazz 2 35 0 23
Holmes,Chase 1 25 0 25
Kenan,Tristen 1 17 0 17
Cannone,Matt 1 4 0 4
Totals 15 254 2 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hurst,Ty 2 86 43 49 1 0 0
Totals 2 86 43.0 49 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Thompson,Kanye 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
McClure,Xander 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Carter,Mel 0 0 0 3 72 38 0 0 0
Barninger,Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
Total 1 4 4 4 96 38 1 5 5

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Moore,Damario 0 0 0 4 158 89 0 0 0
Faria,Donovan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Fairer,David 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 20
Total 0 0 0 4 158 89 2 20 20

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Costa,Bryson 4th 14:55 42 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nicholas,Blake 6 354 2 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Costa,Bryson 7 389 0 2 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Slippery Rock Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cain,Tyler 7 4 11 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Henwood,Michael 5 4 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Young Jr.,Brian 4 3 7 1.5/10 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Thompson,Kanye 4 2 6 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— - 1 — —
Metcalfe,Carmen 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barninger,Spencer 4 1 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-5 — — —
Halley,Elijah 3 1 4 3.0/8 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Lane,Ben 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lucas,Troy 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hayes,Joshua 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Frisco,Nick 2 — 2 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Jordan,JayJay 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCoy,Luke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Valenti,Trever 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Anthony 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harper,Evan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frangos,John — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Twillie,Mehki — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trettel,Ethan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sabo,John — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harrison,Quentin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberts,Kevin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 44 22 66.0 8.0/35 4.0/23 — —/— 1-5 2 — —

Gannon Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Stewart,Tyshawn 7 1 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Faria,Donovan 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Casimir,Zeshon 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mooney,Ian 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hubbard,Darius 4 — 4 2.0/4 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Giles,Sir 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brooks,Shamar 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McLaurin,Carmelo 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Green,Myron 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Ostendorf,Nate 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Jaden 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Duncan,Blaine 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frederic,Rasheed — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lovely,Jeremiah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blake,Jhavoun 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Toomer,Keoke — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Byarse III,Reggie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wood,Bryce — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Faulkner,James — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Treadwell,Sir Jerome — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Hurst,Ty — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,Anthony — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Damario — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fairer,David — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-20 1 — —
Costa,Bryson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Novotney,Justin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 38 14 52.0 2.0/4 1.0/3 1 1/— 2-20 1 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Slippery Rock

Gannon

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SRU25 11:54 KO GAN0 09:31 TD 7-75 02:23
1st SRU36 08:31 INT GAN0 07:33 TD 3-64 00:58
1st SRU32 07:13 KO GAN0 06:34 TD 2-68 00:39
2nd SRU7 14:06 PUNT GAN0 11:24 TD 8-93 02:42
2nd SRU30 03:24 KO GAN16 02:25 INT 2-54 00:59
2nd SRU35 01:04 KO SRU48 00:53 FUMB 1-13 00:11
3rd SRU20 14:54 KO GAN9 04:39 DOWNS 19-71 10:15
4th SRU42 14:48 KO GAN0 12:41 TD 5-58 02:07
4th SRU35 06:05 DOWNS GAN36 03:10 DOWNS 6-29 02:55
4th SRU34 01:43 PUNT SRU48 01:22 INT 2-14 00:21

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GAN38 14:50 KO SRU0 11:54 TD 6-62 02:56
1st GAN22 09:26 KO GAN45 08:31 INT 2-23 00:55
1st GAN9 06:27 KO GAN38 14:06 PUNT 9-35 07:21
2nd GAN25 11:24 KO SRU0 05:34 TD 9-75 05:50
2nd GAN49 05:34 KO SRU0 03:32 TD 4-51 02:02
2nd GAN20 02:25 INT SRU0 01:04 TD 8-80 01:21
2nd SRU48 00:53 FUMB GAN46 00:00 HALF 2-(-6) 00:53
3rd GAN9 04:39 DOWNS SRU24 14:55 FG 11-67 04:44
4th GAN25 12:41 KO SRU35 06:05 DOWNS 10-40 06:36
4th GAN36 03:10 DOWNS GAN33 01:43 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:27
4th GAN46 01:22 INT GAN46 00:00 HALF 4-0 01:22



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Gannon wins toss and will receive; SRU will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Nicholas,Blake kickoff 61 yards to the
GAN04 Moore,Damario return 34 yards to the GAN38 (Trettel,Ethan; Cain,Tyler). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Gannon at 14:50
1st and 10 at GAN38 Gannon drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at GAN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,Anthony pass complete short middle to Faulkner,James caught at GAN50, for 22 yards

to the SRU40 (Metcalfe,Carmen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU40 Shotgun Harris,Anthony rush middle for 8 yards gain to the SRU32 (Henwood,Michael).
2nd and 2 at SRU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Damario rush right for 20 yards gain to the SRU12 (Lucas,Troy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU12 Shotgun Harris,Anthony pass incomplete short right to Kenan,Tristen thrown to SRU07 broken up by

Thompson,Kanye.
2nd and 10 at SRU12 Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush right for 11 yards gain to the SRU01 (Thompson,Kanye), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at SRU1 Harris,Anthony rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SRU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:54.
1st and 10 at SRU3 Costa,Bryson kick attempt good (H: Harris,Anthony, LS: Mruczkowski,Andrew).
1st and 10 at GAN35 Costa,Bryson kickoff 64 yards to the SRU01 fair catch by Carter,Mel at SRU01.

Slippery Rock 0-7 Gannon

Slippery Rock at 11:54
1st and 10 at SRU25 Slippery Rock drive start at 11:54.
1st and 10 at SRU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SRU29 (Casimir,Zeshon; Wood,Bryce).
2nd and 6 at SRU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to McClure,Xander caught at SRU47, for 19 yards to

the SRU48 (Brooks,Shamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 27 yards gain to the GAN25 (Casimir,Zeshon), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete deep right to Sutton,Latrell thrown to GAN00.
2nd and 10 at GAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 24 yards gain to the GAN01 (Casimir,Zeshon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at GAN1 Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 0 yards to the GAN01 (Mooney,Ian; Woods,Jaden).
2nd and 1 at GAN1 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 1 yard gain to the GAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:31.
1st and 10 at GAN3 PENALTY SRU False Start  5 yards from GAN03 to GAN08. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GAN8 Roberts,Kevin kick attempt good (H: Butts,Cory, LS: Reed,Joey).
1st and 10 at SRU35 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 59 yards to the GAN06 Moore,Damario return 16 yards to the GAN22 (McCoy,Luke).

Slippery Rock 7-7 Gannon

Gannon at 09:26
1st and 10 at GAN22 Gannon drive start at 09:26.
1st and 10 at GAN22 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,Anthony pass complete short right to Crawford-Patterson,Zaheem caught at GAN38,

for 23 yards to the GAN45 (Metcalfe,Carmen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN45 No Huddle Harris,Anthony pass intercepted by Barninger,Spencer at SRU31 Barninger,Spencer return 5 yards to

the SRU36 (Duncan,Blaine).

Slippery Rock at 08:31
1st and 10 at SRU36 Slippery Rock drive start at 08:31.
1st and 10 at SRU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete deep middle to White,Joe caught at GAN32, for 36 yards to the

GAN28 (Giles,Sir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short middle to White,Joe caught at GAN20, for 8 yards to the

GAN20 (Stewart,Tyshawn; Giles,Sir).
2nd and 2 at GAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 20 yards gain to the GAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:33, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN3 Roberts,Kevin kick attempt good (H: Butts,Cory, LS: Reed,Joey).
1st and 10 at SRU35 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 54 yards to the GAN11 Moore,Damario return 89 yards to the SRU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

07:20.
1st and 10 at SRU3 Novotney,Justin kick attempt good (H: Harris,Anthony, LS: Mruczkowski,Andrew).
1st and 10 at GAN35 Costa,Bryson kickoff 57 yards to the SRU08 McClure,Xander return 24 yards to the SRU32 (Mooney,Ian;

McLaurin,Carmelo).
Slippery Rock 14-7 Gannon

Slippery Rock at 07:13
1st and 10 at SRU32 Slippery Rock drive start at 07:13.
1st and 10 at SRU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Harrison,Quentin rush middle for 11 yards gain to the SRU43 (Casimir,Zeshon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Harrison,Quentin rush middle for 57 yards gain to the GAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:34,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN3 Roberts,Kevin kick attempt good (H: Butts,Cory, LS: Reed,Joey).
1st and 10 at SRU35 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 65 yards to the GAN00 Moore,Damario return 18 yards to the GAN18 (McCoy,Luke;

Trettel,Ethan) PENALTY GAN Holding 10 yards from GAN19 to GAN09.
1st and 10 at SRU35 GAN ball on GAN9.



Slippery Rock 21-14 Gannon
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Gannon at 06:27
1st and 10 at GAN9 Gannon drive start at 06:27.
1st and 10 at GAN9 Kenan,Tristen rush left for 8 yards gain to the GAN17 (Cain,Tyler).
2nd and 2 at GAN17 Hurst,Ty rush left for 0 yards to the GAN17 (Thompson,Kanye).
3rd and 2 at GAN17 Hurst,Ty rush middle for 2 yards gain to the GAN19 (Twillie,Mehki; Young Jr.,Brian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN19 Hurst,Ty rush left for 7 yards gain to the GAN26 (Frisco,Nick).
2nd and 3 at GAN26 Kenan,Tristen rush left for 6 yards gain to the GAN32 (Smith,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN32 Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush middle for 12 yards gain to the GAN44 (Henwood,Michael; Metcalfe,Carmen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN44 PENALTY GAN False Start  5 yards from GAN44 to GAN39. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at GAN39 Hurst,Ty pass incomplete short right to Corley,Chazz thrown to SRU46.
2nd and 15 at GAN39 Timeout Gannon, clock 01:10.
2nd and 15 at GAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush middle for 3 yards gain to the GAN42 (Metcalfe,Carmen; Cain,Tyler).
3rd and 12 at GAN42 PENALTY GAN False Start  5 yards from GAN42 to GAN37. NO PLAY.
3rd and 12 at GAN42 GAN ball on GAN37.

Slippery Rock 21-14 Gannon

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 17 at GAN37 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 17 at GAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush left for 1 yard gain to the GAN38 (Harper,Evan).
4th and 16 at GAN38 Hurst,Ty punt 49 yards to the SRU13 PENALTY SRU Holding 6 yards from SRU13 to SRU07.
4th and 16 at GAN38 SRU ball on SRU7.

Slippery Rock at 14:06
1st and 10 at SRU7 Slippery Rock drive start at 14:06.
1st and 10 at SRU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete deep right to White,Joe thrown to SRU35.
2nd and 10 at SRU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush left for 13 yards gain to the SRU20, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete deep left to Sabo,John thrown to GAN45.
2nd and 10 at SRU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 43 yards gain to the GAN37 (Brooks,Shamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete deep left to Harper,Evan thrown to GAN15 broken up by

Fairer,David.
2nd and 10 at GAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 18 yards gain to the GAN19 (Casimir,Zeshon; Frederic,Rasheed),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN19 No Huddle-Shotgun McClure,Xander rush middle for 9 yards gain to the GAN10 (Lovely,Jeremiah).
2nd and 1 at GAN10 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 10 yards gain to the GAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:24, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN3 Roberts,Kevin kick attempt good (H: Butts,Cory, LS: Reed,Joey).
1st and 10 at SRU35 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 65 yards to the GAN00, Touchback.

Slippery Rock 28-14 Gannon

Gannon at 11:24
1st and 10 at GAN25 Gannon drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at GAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass incomplete deep left to Cannone,Matt thrown to GAN48 broken up by

Hayes,Joshua PENALTY SRU Holding 10 yards from GAN25 to GAN35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at GAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush middle for 6 yards gain to the GAN41 (Young Jr.,Brian).
2nd and 4 at GAN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Damario rush left for 8 yards gain to the GAN49 (Lucas,Troy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN49 PENALTY GAN Delay Of Game  5 yards from GAN49 to GAN44. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at GAN44 Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short right to Moore,Damario caught at GAN45, for 0 yards to the GAN44

(Metcalfe,Carmen).
2nd and 15 at GAN44 Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short left to Crawford-Patterson,Zaheem caught at GAN49, for 15 yards to the

SRU41 (Hayes,Joshua), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU41 Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush left for 4 yards gain to the SRU37 (Cain,Tyler).
2nd and 6 at SRU37 Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short right to Crawford-Patterson,Zaheem caught at SRU33, for 21 yards to the

SRU16 (Henwood,Michael), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush right for 8 yards gain to the SRU08 (Lucas,Troy).
2nd and 2 at SRU8 Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush middle for 7 yards gain to the SRU01 (Cain,Tyler; Henwood,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at SRU1 Hurst,Ty rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SRU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:34.
1st and 10 at SRU3 Costa,Bryson kick attempt good (H: Harris,Anthony, LS: Mruczkowski,Andrew).
1st and 10 at GAN35 Novotney,Justin onside kickoff 14 yards to the GAN49.

Slippery Rock 28-21 Gannon

Gannon at 05:34
1st and 10 at GAN49 Gannon drive start at 05:34.
1st and 10 at GAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty sacked for loss of 7 yards to the GAN42 (Young Jr.,Brian).
2nd and 17 at GAN42 Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short middle to Faulkner,James caught at SRU41, for 18 yards to the SRU40

(Henwood,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU40 Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush left for 2 yards gain to the SRU38 (Cain,Tyler).



2nd and 8 at SRU38 Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short middle to Moore,Damario caught at SRU30, for 38 yards to the SRU00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:32, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at SRU3 Novotney,Justin kick attempt good (H: Harris,Anthony, LS: Mruczkowski,Andrew).
1st and 10 at GAN35 Costa,Bryson kickoff 40 yards to the SRU25, out of bounds at SRU25.
1st and 10 at GAN30 Costa,Bryson kickoff 62 yards to the SRU08 Carter,Mel return 22 yards to the SRU30 (Blake,Jhavoun).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

SRU will receive; GAN will defend West end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Costa,Bryson kickoff 57 yards to the SRU08 Carter,Mel
return 12 yards to the SRU20 (McLaurin,Carmelo; Toomer,Keoke). 
 
 
 

Slippery Rock 28-28 Gannon

Slippery Rock at 03:24
1st and 10 at SRU30 Slippery Rock drive start at 03:24.
1st and 10 at SRU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 54 yards gain to the GAN16 (Faria,Donovan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN16 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass intercepted by Fairer,David at GAN00 Fairer,David return 20 yards to the

GAN20 (Jordan,JayJay).

Gannon at 02:25
1st and 10 at GAN20 Gannon drive start at 02:25.
1st and 10 at GAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short left to Crawford-Patterson,Zaheem caught at GAN21, for 13

yards to the GAN33 (Hayes,Joshua), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN33 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush left for 12 yards gain to the GAN45 (Cain,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN45 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at GAN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass incomplete deep left to Moore,Damario thrown to SRU30 broken up by

Hayes,Joshua.
2nd and 10 at GAN45 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short middle to Corley,Chazz caught at SRU43, for 12 yards to the

SRU43 (Thompson,Kanye), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short left to Corley,Chazz caught at SRU43, for 23 yards to the

SRU20 (Henwood,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty sacked for loss of 3 yards to the SRU23 (Frisco,Nick).
2nd and 13 at SRU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short left to Moore,Damario caught at SRU16, for 8 yards to the

SRU15 (Cain,Tyler).
3rd and 5 at SRU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short right to Faulkner,James caught at SRU01, for 15 yards to the

SRU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:04, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU3 Costa,Bryson kick attempt good (H: Harris,Anthony, LS: Mruczkowski,Andrew).
1st and 10 at GAN35 Costa,Bryson kickoff 48 yards to the SRU17, out of bounds at SRU17.
1st and 10 at GAN35 SRU ball on SRU35.

Slippery Rock 28-35 Gannon

Slippery Rock at 01:04
1st and 10 at SRU35 Slippery Rock drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at SRU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short left to Jordan,JayJay caught at SRU34, for 13 yards to

the SRU48 fumbled by Jordan,JayJay at SRU48 forced by Green,Myron recovered by GAN Treadwell,Sir Jerome at
SRU48, End Of Play.

Gannon at 00:53
1st and 10 at SRU48 Gannon drive start at 00:53.
1st and 10 at SRU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass incomplete short left to Faulkner,James thrown to SRU34 PENALTY GAN

Holding 10 yards from SRU48 to GAN42. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at GAN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush right for 7 yards gain to the GAN49 (Henwood,Michael;

Thompson,Kanye).
2nd and 13 at GAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush middle for 3 yards loss to the GAN46 (Halley,Elijah).
3rd and 16 at GAN46 End of game, clock 00:00.

Slippery Rock 28-35 Gannon

Slippery Rock at 14:54
1st and 10 at SRU20 Slippery Rock drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SRU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Harrison,Quentin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SRU23 (Brooks,Shamar;

Faria,Donovan).
2nd and 7 at SRU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush right for 2 yards gain to the SRU25 (Stewart,Tyshawn), out of bounds.
3rd and 5 at SRU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to McClure,Xander caught at SRU29, for 4 yards to

the SRU29 (Giles,Sir).
4th and 1 at SRU29 No Huddle Owens,DaOne rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SRU31 (Woods,Jaden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush left for 6 yards gain to the SRU37 (Mooney,Ian).
2nd and 4 at SRU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Harrison,Quentin rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SRU42 (Stewart,Tyshawn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to White,Joe caught at SRU50, for 10 yards to the

GAN48 (Giles,Sir), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short middle to White,Joe caught at GAN44, for 8 yards to the

GAN40 (Stewart,Tyshawn).



2nd and 2 at GAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 4 yards gain to the GAN36 (Stewart,Tyshawn) PENALTY SRU
Holding 10 yards from GAN40 to GAN50. NO PLAY.

2nd and 12 at GAN50 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 1 yard gain to the GAN49 (Hubbard,Darius).
3rd and 11 at GAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush right for 13 yards gain to the GAN36 (Faria,Donovan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush left for 1 yard gain to the GAN35 (Ostendorf,Nate) PENALTY GAN

Personal Foul offsetting SRU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting.
2nd and 9 at GAN35 Timeout Slippery Rock, clock 08:57.
2nd and 9 at GAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 2 yards gain to the GAN33 (Mooney,Ian).
3rd and 7 at GAN33 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short left to Sabo,John caught at GAN30, for 8 yards to the

GAN25 (Stewart,Tyshawn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 0 yards to the GAN25 (Green,Myron).
2nd and 10 at GAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to White,Joe caught at GAN15, for 10 yards to the

GAN15, out of bounds at GAN15, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN15 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne sacked for loss of 3 yards to the GAN18 (Hubbard,Darius).
2nd and 13 at GAN18 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush left for 8 yards gain to the GAN10 (Stewart,Tyshawn).
3rd and 5 at GAN10 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 1 yard gain to the GAN09 (Stewart,Tyshawn).
4th and 4 at GAN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short left to Jordan,JayJay thrown to GAN09, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Gannon at 04:39
1st and 10 at GAN9 Gannon drive start at 04:39.
1st and 10 at GAN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Damario rush left for 2 yards loss to the GAN07 (Halley,Elijah).
2nd and 12 at GAN7 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short right to Holmes,Chase caught at GAN25, for 25 yards to the

GAN32 (Cain,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN32 Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass incomplete short middle to Cannone,Matt thrown to GAN41.
2nd and 10 at GAN32 Timeout Gannon, clock 03:22.
2nd and 10 at GAN32 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush left for 2 yards gain to the GAN34 (Henwood,Michael; Metcalfe,Carmen).
3rd and 8 at GAN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass incomplete short left thrown to GAN50.
4th and 8 at GAN34 No Huddle Hurst,Ty rush right for 16 yards gain to the GAN50 (Valenti,Trever), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY SRU

Personal Foul (Valenti,Trever) 15 yards from GAN50 to SRU35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush right for 16 yards gain to the SRU19 (Barninger,Spencer), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short left to Cannone,Matt caught at SRU20, for 4 yards to the

SRU15 (Lane,Ben).
2nd and 6 at SRU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SRU14 (Henwood,Michael).
3rd and 5 at SRU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty sacked for loss of 10 yards to the SRU24 (Thompson,Kanye).

Slippery Rock 28-35 Gannon

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 15 at SRU24 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 15 at SRU24 Costa,Bryson field goal attempt from 42 yards GOOD (H: Harris,Anthony, LS: Mruczkowski,Andrew), clock 14:55.
1st and 10 at GAN35 Costa,Bryson kickoff 61 yards to the SRU04 Carter,Mel return 38 yards to the SRU42 (Byarse III,Reggie).

Slippery Rock 28-38 Gannon

Slippery Rock at 14:48
1st and 10 at SRU42 Slippery Rock drive start at 14:48.
1st and 10 at SRU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SRU43 (Mooney,Ian).
2nd and 9 at SRU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short left to Sabo,John caught at GAN46, for 14 yards to the

GAN43 (Faria,Donovan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 9 yards gain to the GAN34 (McLaurin,Carmelo).
2nd and 1 at GAN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 5 yards gain to the GAN29 (Brooks,Shamar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete deep left to Sabo,John caught at GAN00, for 29 yards to the

GAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:41, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY GAN Roughing The Passer 15 yards from GAN00 to
GAN03, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at GAN3 Roberts,Kevin kick attempt good (H: Butts,Cory, LS: Reed,Joey).
1st and 10 at SRU50 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 50 yards to the GAN00, Touchback.

Slippery Rock 35-38 Gannon

Gannon at 12:41
1st and 10 at GAN25 Gannon drive start at 12:41.
1st and 10 at GAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush left for 6 yards gain to the GAN31 (Young Jr.,Brian).
2nd and 4 at GAN31 PENALTY GAN Delay Of Game  5 yards from GAN31 to GAN26. NO PLAY.
2nd and 9 at GAN26 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass incomplete short right to Kenan,Tristen thrown to GAN29.
3rd and 9 at GAN26 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass complete short left to Kenan,Tristen caught at GAN24, for 17 yards to the

GAN43 (Young Jr.,Brian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN43 Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush left for 6 yards gain to the GAN49 (Barninger,Spencer).
2nd and 4 at GAN49 Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush left for 11 yards gain to the SRU40 (Lane,Ben; Thompson,Kanye), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU40 Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush right for 13 yards gain to the SRU27, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU27 Timeout Gannon, clock 08:11.
1st and 10 at SRU27 Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush middle for 0 yards to the SRU27 (Cain,Tyler).
2nd and 10 at SRU27 Shotgun Moore,Damario rush left for 2 yards gain to the SRU25 (Barninger,Spencer).
3rd and 8 at SRU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush right for 5 yards loss to the SRU30 (Young Jr.,Brian; Cain,Tyler).



4th and 13 at SRU30 PENALTY GAN Delay Of Game  5 yards from SRU30 to SRU35. NO PLAY.
4th and 18 at SRU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty pass incomplete deep left to Cannone,Matt thrown to SRU15, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Slippery Rock at 06:05
1st and 10 at SRU35 Slippery Rock drive start at 06:05.
1st and 10 at SRU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 17 yards gain to the GAN48 (Faria,Donovan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 11 yards gain to the GAN37 (Faria,Donovan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at GAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 0 yards to the GAN37 (Hubbard,Darius).
2nd and 10 at GAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to Jordan,JayJay caught at GAN36, for 6 yards to

the GAN31 (Stewart,Tyshawn).
3rd and 4 at GAN31 PENALTY SRU False Start  5 yards from GAN31 to GAN36. NO PLAY.
3rd and 9 at GAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short right to White,Joe thrown to GAN25.
4th and 9 at GAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete deep right to White,Joe thrown to GAN10, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Gannon at 03:10
1st and 10 at GAN36 Gannon drive start at 03:10.
1st and 10 at GAN36 No Huddle Kenan,Tristen rush right for 2 yards loss to the GAN34 (Barninger,Spencer; Frangos,John).
2nd and 12 at GAN34 Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush right for 2 yards gain to the GAN36 (Lane,Ben).
3rd and 10 at GAN36 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 10 at GAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty sacked for loss of 3 yards to the GAN33 (Halley,Elijah).
4th and 13 at GAN33 Timeout Slippery Rock, clock 01:54.
4th and 13 at GAN33 Hurst,Ty punt 37 yards to the SRU30 Thompson,Kanye return 4 yards to the SRU34 (Ostendorf,Nate).

Slippery Rock at 01:43
1st and 10 at SRU34 Slippery Rock drive start at 01:43.
1st and 10 at SRU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SRU33 (Hubbard,Darius) PENALTY GAN

Personal Foul (Hubbard,Darius) 15 yards from SRU33 to SRU48, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass intercepted by Faria,Donovan at GAN46, End Of Play.

Gannon at 01:22
1st and 10 at GAN46 Gannon drive start at 01:22.
1st and 10 at GAN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush middle for 0 yards to the GAN46 (Young Jr.,Brian; Halley,Elijah).
2nd and 10 at GAN46 Timeout Slippery Rock, clock 01:17.
2nd and 10 at GAN46 No Huddle-Shotgun Hurst,Ty rush right for 15 yards gain (6) to the SRU39, End Of Play PENALTY GAN Holding 10

yards from SRU48 to GAN42.
2nd and 14 at GAN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Kenan,Tristen rush middle for 6 yards gain to the GAN48 (Barninger,Spencer).
3rd and 8 at GAN48 Kneel down by Gannon at GAN46 for loss of 2 yards.
4th and 10 at GAN46 End of game, clock 00:00.

Slippery Rock 35-38 Gannon


